
Municipality 
Code

Municipality
 2013 to 2019

 Personal Property 
Value Change 

50-0000 MACOMB COUNTY 1,044,066,230.00                          

50-1010 ARMADA TOWNSHIP (1,290,113.00)                                 

50-1020 BRUCE TOWNSHIP 52,140,475.00                                

50-1030 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 46,031,980.00                                

50-1040 CLINTON TOWNSHIP 61,175,400.00                                

50-1050 HARRISON TOWNSHIP 8,630,010.00                                  

50-1070 LENOX TOWNSHIP 559,838.00                                     

50-1080 MACOMB TOWNSHIP 14,264,255.00                                

50-1090 RAY TOWNSHIP (533,019.00)                                    

50-1100 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 249,136.00                                     

50-1110 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 29,570,800.00                                

50-1120 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 11,115,330.00                                

50-2010 CENTER LINE CITY 18,337,818.00                                

50-2020 EASTPOINTE CITY 3,313,110.00                                  

50-2030 FRASER CITY 47,028,535.00                                

50-2035 GROSSE PTE SHORES CITY SEE PPSR-IC

50-2040 MEMPHIS CITY SEE PPSR-IC

50-2050 MOUNT CLEMENS CITY 31,078,862.00                                

50-2060 NEW BALTIMORE CITY 3,183,818.00                                  

50-2070 RICHMOND CITY SEE PPSR-IC

50-2080 ROSEVILLE CITY 38,783,520.00                                

50-2090 ST CLAIR SHORES CITY 15,813,350.00                                

50-2100 STERLING HEIGHTS CITY 327,214,022.00                              

50-2110 UTICA CITY 282,648.00                                     

50-2120 WARREN CITY 338,549,525.00                              

50-3010 ARMADA VILLAGE (45,699.00)                                      

50-3030 NEW HAVEN VILLAGE 372,457.00                                     

50-3040 ROMEO VILLAGE 49,237,885.00                                

44020 ALMONT COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SEE PPSR-IC

50010 CENTER LINE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 54,212,508.00                                

50020 EASTPOINTE COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 9,014,743.00                                  

50030 ROSEVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 33,327,645.00                                

50040 ANCHOR BAY SCHOOL DISTRICT SEE PPSR-IC

50050 ARMADA AREA SCHOOLS SEE PPSR-IC

50070 CLINTONDALE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 81,200.00                                       

50080 CHIPPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS 22,156,005.00                                

50090 FITZGERALD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 121,316,205.00                              

50100 FRASER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 61,048,210.00                                

50120 LAKE SHORE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (MACOMB) 6,655,250.00                                  

50130 LAKEVIEW PUBLIC SCHOOLS (MACOMB) 4,282,500.00                                  

50140 L'ANSE CREUSE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 98,929,364.00                                

50160 MOUNT CLEMENS COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 22,391,917.00                                

50170 NEW HAVEN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 6,353,235.00                                  

50180 RICHMOND COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SEE PPSR-IC

50190 ROMEO COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SEE PPSR-IC

50200 SOUTH LAKE SCHOOLS 5,153,560.00                                  

50210 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 269,145,080.00                              

50220 VAN DYKE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 28,656,621.00                                

50230 WARREN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS SEE PPSR-IC

50240 WARREN WOODS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 19,865,515.00                                

63260 ROCHESTER COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT SEE PPSR-IC

74120 MEMPHIS COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SEE PPSR-IC

44000 LAPEER ISD SEE PPSR-IC

50000 MACOMB ISD SEE PPSR-IC

63000 OAKLAND ISD SEE PPSR-IC

74000 SAINT CLAIR COUNTY REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICE AGENCY (RESA) SEE PPSR-IC

50600 MACOMB COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1,150,039,031.00                           

5001 MACOMB COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY 1,150,039,031.00                           

5003 MACOMB COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SMART) 1,150,039,031.00                           

5004 ARMADA PUBLIC LIBRARY (1,290,113.00)                                 

5005 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP LIBRARY 46,031,980.00                                

5006 CLINTON-MACOMB PUBLIC LIBRARY 74,591,655.00                                

5007 MOUNT CLEMENS PUBLIC LIBRARY 31,926,862.00                                

5008 ROMEO PUBLIC LIBRARY 63,255,805.00                                

5012 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP POLICE 10,043,030.00                                

5013 MACOMB COUNTY ART INSTITUTE AUTHORITY 1,150,039,031.00                           

5014 RECREATION AUTHORITY ROSEVILLE/EASTPOINTE 42,096,630.00                                

5015 SOUTH MACOMB OAKLAND REGIONAL SERVICES AUTH (SMORSA) - CITY OF EASTPOINTE - MACOMB CO. (10,116,000.00)                              

5002 HURON-CLINTON METROPOLITAN AUTHORITY SEE PPSR-IC

2019 PERSONAL PROPERTY VALUE CHANGE BY MUNICIPALITY IN MACOMB COUNTY
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TOTAL 
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MACOMB COUNTY 678,219,831                          316,210,522                       750,000                                                              38,981,128                                                   -                                                            1,034,161,481                                        
TOWNSHIPS & CITIES 678,219,831                          316,210,522                       750,000                                                              38,981,128                                                   -                                                            1,034,161,481                                        
K12 LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS 678,219,831                          316,210,522                       750,000                                                              38,981,128                                                   -                                                            1,034,161,481                                        
INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICTS 678,219,831                          316,210,522                       750,000                                                              38,981,128                                                   -                                                            1,034,161,481                                        

Taxable Value Balance Summary
MACOMB COUNTY

Ad Valorem Roll IFT Roll

The 2019 taxable value classifications for 1) townships and cities, 2) local school districts, and 3) ISDs should each balance back to the county. Below is a summation of the values entered on the subsequent worksheets. The text box in the top left-hand 
corner will indicate if a classification does not balance back to the county. If a classification does not balance back to the county, correct the error in the relevant worksheet.
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50 50-0000 MACOMB COUNTY 664,235,856 1,190,372,766 0 223,619,089 0 2,078,227,711 0 0 678,219,831 316,210,522 750,000 38,981,128 0 1,034,161,481 1,044,066,230
50 50-1010 ARMADA TOWNSHIP 1,848,330 3,775,088 0 746,719 0 6,370,137 0 0 1,866,500 5,492,800 300,950 7,660,250 (1,290,113)
50 50-1020 BRUCE TOWNSHIP 4,251,720 45,329,910 0 15,390,895 0 64,972,525 0 0 5,096,900 5,984,700 1,750,450 12,832,050 52,140,475
50 50-1030 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP 36,546,610 64,932,864 0 7,421,906 0 108,901,380 0 0 38,189,500 23,085,500 1,594,400 62,869,400 46,031,980
50 50-1040 CLINTON TOWNSHIP 85,027,600 61,472,300 0 10,847,650 0 157,347,550 0 0 77,542,000 15,527,100 3,103,050 96,172,150 61,175,400
50 50-1050 HARRISON TOWNSHIP 8,240,410 6,926,570 0 1,707,080 0 16,874,060 0 0 5,676,800 1,891,400 675,850 8,244,050 8,630,010
50 50-1070 LENOX TOWNSHIP 7,272,398 9,224,940 0 0 0 16,497,338 0 0 7,371,000 8,566,500 15,937,500 559,838
50 50-1080 MACOMB TOWNSHIP 31,729,520 30,517,280 0 3,745,055 0 65,991,855 0 0 35,458,100 14,531,000 1,738,500 51,727,600 14,264,255
50 50-1090 RAY TOWNSHIP 1,848,881 27,500 0 0 0 1,876,381 0 0 2,409,400 2,409,400 (533,019)
50 50-1100 RICHMOND TOWNSHIP 1,323,563 62,273 0 0 0 1,385,836 0 0 1,065,000 71,700 1,136,700 249,136
50 50-1110 SHELBY TOWNSHIP 59,345,100 55,497,850 0 5,196,350 0 120,039,300 0 0 68,999,450 17,023,100 4,445,950 90,468,500 29,570,800
50 50-1120 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 13,895,890 39,667,870 0 457,420 0 54,021,180 0 0 14,918,600 27,957,900 29,350 42,905,850 11,115,330
50 50-2010 CENTER LINE CITY 6,538,992 20,916,946 0 753,991 0 28,209,929 0 0 6,719,661 2,980,100 172,350 9,872,111 18,337,818
50 50-2020 EASTPOINTE CITY 12,269,920 1,159,190 0 0 0 13,429,110 0 0 9,673,200 442,800 10,116,000 3,313,110
50 50-2030 FRASER CITY 17,300,037 42,996,277 0 14,449,851 0 74,746,165 0 0 13,130,100 11,621,280 2,966,250 27,717,630 47,028,535
50 50-2035 GROSSE PTE SHORES CITY IC WAYNE 3,450 0 0 0 0 3,450 0 0 32,900 32,900 (29,450)
50 50-2040 MEMPHIS CITY IC MACOMB 194,490 577,240 0 39,750 0 811,480 0 0 246,100 1,287,800 1,533,900 (722,420)
50 50-2050 MOUNT CLEMENS CITY 15,872,336 27,523,506 0 1,723,280 0 45,119,122 0 0 11,987,410 2,046,000 6,850 14,040,260 31,078,862
50 50-2060 NEW BALTIMORE CITY 3,872,698 4,477,600 0 973,170 0 9,323,468 0 0 3,495,000 1,894,900 749,750 6,139,650 3,183,818
50 50-2070 RICHMOND CITY IC MACOMB 5,617,400 940,600 0 0 0 6,558,000 0 0 6,642,500 596,700 7,239,200 (681,200)
50 50-2080 ROSEVILLE CITY 44,810,350 47,234,610 0 2,707,260 0 94,752,220 0 0 43,222,800 12,146,000 599,900 55,968,700 38,783,520
50 50-2090 ST CLAIR SHORES CITY 34,009,800 8,029,400 0 1,982,000 0 44,021,200 0 0 26,405,500 746,200 1,056,150 28,207,850 15,813,350
50 50-2100 STERLING HEIGHTS CITY 113,955,650 313,743,922 0 105,972,800 0 533,672,372 0 0 117,295,700 76,402,300 12,760,350 206,458,350 327,214,022
50 50-2110 UTICA CITY 12,843,595 419,169 0 175,584 0 13,438,348 0 0 13,064,900 90,800 13,155,700 282,648
50 50-2120 WARREN CITY 145,617,116 404,919,861 0 49,328,328 0 599,865,305 0 0 167,710,810 85,823,942 750,000 7,031,028 261,315,780 338,549,525
50 50-3010 ARMADA VILLAGE 1,061,002 600,299 0 0 0 1,661,301 0 0 987,400 719,600 1,707,000 (45,699)
50 50-3030 NEW HAVEN VILLAGE 3,427,706 991,251 0 0 0 4,418,957 0 0 3,871,300 175,200 4,046,500 372,457
50 50-3040 ROMEO VILLAGE 4,444,910 41,597,020 0 13,433,155 0 59,475,085 0 0 3,827,700 5,387,500 1,022,000 10,237,200 49,237,885

2019 TAXABLE VALUES as of
MAY 10, 2019

Industrial Facilities Tax Roll Industrial Facilities Tax Roll
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MACOMB COUNTY

2019 Personal Property Summary Report
Worksheet 1
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50 44020 ALMONT COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SD 44000 IC LAPEER 160,660 0 0 0 0 160,660 0 0 143,000 143,000 17,660
50 50010 CENTER LINE PUBLIC SCHOOLS SD 50000 18,138,700 60,020,314 0 12,987,829 0 91,146,843 0 0 26,172,449 10,340,686 421,200 36,934,335 54,212,508
50 50020 EASTPOINTE COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT SD 50000 14,605,943 8,763,758 0 77,259 0 23,446,960 0 0 11,374,412 3,056,352 1,453 14,432,217 9,014,743
50 50030 ROSEVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SD 50000 43,430,770 40,076,080 0 2,640,645 0 86,147,495 0 0 42,146,700 10,089,000 584,150 52,819,850 33,327,645
50 50040 ANCHOR BAY SCHOOL DISTRICT SD 50000 IC MACOMB 12,805,506 7,867,037 0 973,170 0 21,645,713 0 0 11,024,800 3,407,400 1,101,700 15,533,900 6,111,813
50 50050 ARMADA AREA SCHOOLS SD 50000 IC MACOMB 1,874,187 1,348,676 0 105,003 0 3,327,866 0 0 2,049,700 914,600 16,650 2,980,950 346,916
50 50070 CLINTONDALE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SD 50000 12,457,600 2,549,100 0 38,800 0 15,045,500 0 0 12,211,500 2,746,800 6,000 14,964,300 81,200
50 50080 CHIPPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS SD 50000 65,484,390 33,299,860 0 4,159,355 0 102,943,605 0 0 63,868,000 14,991,400 1,928,200 80,787,600 22,156,005
50 50090 FITZGERALD PUBLIC SCHOOLS SD 50000 18,745,095 133,173,050 0 13,507,888 0 165,426,033 0 0 21,641,054 21,916,197 552,577 44,109,828 121,316,205
50 50100 FRASER PUBLIC SCHOOLS SD 50000 26,880,517 58,772,207 0 14,761,866 0 100,414,590 0 0 21,620,600 14,696,580 3,049,200 39,366,380 61,048,210
50 50120 LAKE SHORE PUBLIC SCHOOLS (MACOMB) SD 50000 9,999,200 5,310,500 0 1,945,050 0 17,254,750 0 0 9,413,000 167,700 1,018,800 10,599,500 6,655,250
50 50130 LAKEVIEW PUBLIC SCHOOLS (MACOMB) SD 50000 11,219,400 704,600 0 0 0 11,924,000 0 0 7,398,000 243,500 7,641,500 4,282,500
50 50140 L'ANSE CREUSE PUBLIC SCHOOLS SD 50000 55,689,852 108,640,852 0 17,321,410 0 181,652,114 0 0 55,208,900 22,955,400 4,558,450 82,722,750 98,929,364
50 50160 MOUNT CLEMENS COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT SD 50000 21,450,103 17,687,494 0 1,723,280 0 40,860,877 0 0 16,656,110 1,806,000 6,850 18,468,960 22,391,917
50 50170 NEW HAVEN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SD 50000 8,027,735 25,360,874 0 1,956,726 0 35,345,335 0 0 9,434,000 19,358,100 200,000 28,992,100 6,353,235
50 50180 RICHMOND COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SD 50000 IC MACOMB 7,332,834 2,055,316 0 0 0 9,388,150 0 0 8,186,600 1,906,700 10,093,300 (705,150)
50 50190 ROMEO COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SD 50000 IC MACOMB 21,027,827 83,196,322 0 16,490,031 0 120,714,180 0 0 28,103,600 38,088,900 2,064,100 68,256,600 52,457,580
50 50200 SOUTH LAKE SCHOOLS SD 50000 14,281,660 2,014,300 0 36,950 0 16,332,910 0 0 10,807,000 335,000 37,350 11,179,350 5,153,560
50 50210 UTICA COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SD 50000 137,646,135 256,115,548 0 77,828,547 0 471,590,230 0 0 132,082,450 55,298,800 15,063,900 202,445,150 269,145,080
50 50220 VAN DYKE PUBLIC SCHOOLS SD 50000 19,612,686 59,035,476 0 3,952,460 0 82,600,622 0 0 24,805,213 27,432,718 1,706,070 53,944,001 28,656,621
50 50230 WARREN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS SD 50000 IC MACOMB 124,196,202 253,031,623 0 44,180,385 0 421,408,210 0 0 135,882,140 58,658,454 3,081,465 197,622,059 223,786,151
50 50240 WARREN WOODS PUBLIC SCHOOLS SD 50000 18,522,542 30,772,539 0 8,892,685 0 58,187,766 0 0 27,476,803 6,512,435 750,000 3,583,013 38,322,251 19,865,515
50 63260 ROCHESTER COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT SD 63000 IC OAKLAND 145,630 0 0 0 0 145,630 0 0 178,100 178,100 (32,470)
50 74120 MEMPHIS COMMUNITY SCHOOLS SD 74000 IC ST CLAIR 500,682 577,240 0 39,750 0 1,117,672 0 0 335,700 1,287,800 1,623,500 (505,828)
50 44000 LAPEER ISD ISD 44000 IC LAPEER 160,660 0 0 0 0 160,660 0 0 143,000 143,000 17,660
50 50000 MACOMB ISD ISD 50000 IC MACOMB 663,428,884 1,189,795,526 0 223,579,339 0 2,076,803,749 0 0 677,563,031 314,922,722 750,000 38,981,128 1,032,216,881 1,044,586,868
50 63000 OAKLAND ISD ISD 63000 IC OAKLAND 145,630 0 0 0 0 145,630 0 0 178,100 178,100 (32,470)
50 74000 SAINT CLAIR COUNTY REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICE AGENCY (RESA) ISD 74000 IC ST CLAIR 500,682 577,240 0 39,750 0 1,117,672 0 0 335,700 1,287,800 1,623,500 (505,828)
50 50600 MACOMB COMMUNITY COLLEGE CC 664,235,856 1,190,372,766 0 329,591,890 0 2,184,200,512 0 0 678,219,831 316,210,522 750,000 38,981,128 1,034,161,481 1,150,039,031

Industrial Facilities Tax Roll

2013 TAXABLE VALUES AS REPORTED ON 2015 PPSR AND
MODIFIED FOR BOUNDARY CHANGES AND PROPERTY RECLASSIFICATIONS
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2019 Personal Property Summary Report
Worksheet 2
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50 5001 MACOMB COUNTY ZOOLOGICAL AUTHORITY 664,235,856 1,190,372,766 0 329,591,890 0 2,184,200,512 0 0 678,219,831 316,210,522 750,000 38,981,128 1,034,161,481 1,150,039,031
50 5003 MACOMB COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (SMART) 664,235,856 1,190,372,766 0 329,591,890 0 2,184,200,512 0 0 678,219,831 316,210,522 750,000 38,981,128 1,034,161,481 1,150,039,031
50 5004 ARMADA PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,848,330 3,775,088 0 746,719 0 6,370,137 0 0 1,866,500 5,492,800 300,950 7,660,250 (1,290,113)
50 5005 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP LIBRARY 36,546,610 64,932,864 0 7,421,906 0 108,901,380 0 0 38,189,500 23,085,500 1,594,400 62,869,400 46,031,980
50 5006 CLINTON-MACOMB PUBLIC LIBRARY 109,826,520 91,989,580 0 14,592,705 0 216,408,805 0 0 106,917,500 30,058,100 4,841,550 141,817,150 74,591,655
50 5007 MOUNT CLEMENS PUBLIC LIBRARY 22,802,936 27,523,506 0 1,723,280 0 52,049,722 0 0 18,070,010 2,046,000 6,850 20,122,860 31,926,862
50 5008 ROMEO PUBLIC LIBRARY 18,147,610 84,997,780 0 15,848,315 0 118,993,705 0 0 20,015,500 33,942,600 1,779,800 55,737,900 63,255,805
50 5012 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP POLICE 11,699,840 37,873,900 0 420,840 0 49,994,580 0 0 12,013,600 27,911,900 26,050 39,951,550 10,043,030
50 5013 MACOMB COUNTY ART INSTITUTE AUTHORITY 664,235,856 1,190,372,766 0 329,591,890 0 2,184,200,512 0 0 678,219,831 316,210,522 750,000 38,981,128 1,034,161,481 1,150,039,031
50 5014 RECREATION AUTHORITY ROSEVILLE/EASTPOINTE 57,080,270 48,393,800 0 2,707,260 0 108,181,330 0 0 52,896,000 12,588,800 599,900 66,084,700 42,096,630
50 5015 SOUTH MACOMB OAKLAND REGIONAL SERVICES AUTH (SMORSA) - CITY OF EASTPOINTE - MACOMB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,673,200 442,800 10,116,000 (10,116,000)
50 5002 HURON-CLINTON METROPOLITAN AUTHORITY 664,235,856 1,190,372,766 0 329,591,890 0 2,184,200,512 0 0 678,219,831 316,210,522 750,000 38,981,128 1,034,161,481 1,150,039,031

Industrial Facilities Tax Roll

2013 TAXABLE VALUES AS REPORTED ON 2015 PPSR AND
MODIFIED FOR BOUNDARY CHANGES AND PROPERTY RECLASSIFICATIONS

2019 TAXABLE VALUES as of
MAY 10, 2019

2013 

TOTAL 
TAXABLE VALUE

2019

TOTAL 
TAXABLE VALUE

2019 Personal Property Summary Report
Worksheet 3

MACOMB COUNTY
PERSONAL PROPERTY 

VALUE CHANGE (PPVC)
[2013 TV - 2019 TV] *

(A negative amount indicates 
there is no loss for 

the taxable values entered)

* TV =  "TAXABLE VALUE"

2013 Taxable Value from
the Ad Valorem Roll for 
each municipality listed

2013 Taxable Value from the
IFT Roll for each municipality listed

Report the 2019 Taxable Value 
from the Ad Valorem Roll for 

each municipality listed

Report the 2019 Taxable Value from 
the IFT Roll for each municipality listed

Ad Valorem Roll Ad Valorem Roll

2013
PERSONAL PROPERTY
BOUNDARY CHANGE 

Click for Help

2013 
PERSONAL PROPERTY 

RECLASSIFICATION  

Click for Help

Industrial Facilities Tax Roll
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